acquires 20,765,670 Shares at the Maximum Price of $0.365 for each Share (being the price equivalent
to 120% of the Average Closing Price immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum
amount of funds required is approximately $7,579,000;

(d)	 The Share Buy-backs are funded entirely by internal resources; and

(e)	 Transaction costs incurred for the Share Buy-backs are assumed to be insignificant and have been
disregarded for the purpose of computing the financial effects.

For illustrative purposes only, and based on the assumptions set out above, the financial effects of (i) Share
Buy-backs of 20,765,670 Shares by the Company made entirely out of capital and the purchased shares are
held in treasury; and (ii) Share Buy-backs of 20,765,670 Shares by the Company made entirely out of capital
and the purchased shares are cancelled on the audited consolidated financial statements of the Company
and the Group for FY2022 are set out below:

Scenario 1 – Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(i)	 Market Purchases

As at 31 December 2022

Before Share
Buy-back

After Share
Buy-back

Before Share
Buy-back

After Share
Buy-back

Group Company

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 8,020 8,020 8,020 8,020
Accumulated profits 49,612 49,612 13,305 13,305
Treasury shares (89) (6,734) (89) (6,734)

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company 57,543 50,898 21,236 14,591

NAV(1) 57,543 50,898 21,236 14,591
Cash and cash equivalents 23,270 16,625 999 999(2)

Current Assets 52,907 46,262 19,325 19,325
Current Liabilities 14,801 14,801 199 6,844
Working capital 38,106 31,461 19,126 12,481
Total borrowings – – – 6,645
Profit attributable to owners of

the Company 9,018 9,018 5,302 5,302
Number of Shares 207,656,700 186,891,030 207,656,700 186,891,030

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents)(3) 27.71 27.23 10.23 7.81
Current Ratio (times)(4) 3.57 3.13 97.11 2.82
Basic EPS (cents)(5) 4.34 4.83 2.55 2.84

APPENDIX

CHOO CHIANG HOLDINGS LTD. | ANNUAL REPORT 2022122

(ii)	  Off-Market Purchases

As at 31 December 2022

Before Share
Buy-back

After Share
Buy-back

Before Share
Buy-back

After Share
Buy-back

Group Company

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 8,020 8,020 8,020 8,020
Accumulated profits 49,612 49,612 13,305 13,305
Treasury shares (89) (7,668) (89) (7,668)

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company 57,543 49,964 21,236 13,657

NAV(1) 57,543 49,964 21,236 13,657
Cash and cash equivalents 23,270 15,691 999 999(2)

Current Assets 52,907 45,328 19,325 19,325
Current Liabilities 14,801 14,801 199 7,778
Working capital 38,106 30,527 19,126 11,547
Total borrowings – – – 7,579
Profit attributable to owners of

the Company 9,018 9,018 5,302 5,302
Number of Shares 207,656,700 186,891,030 207,656,700 186,891,030

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents)(3) 27.71 26.73 10.23 7.31
Current Ratio (times)(4) 3.57 3.06 97.11 2.48
Basic EPS (cents)(5) 4.34 4.83 2.55 2.84

Scenario 2 – Purchases made out of capital and cancelled

(i)	 Market Purchases

As at 31 December 2022

Before Share
Buy-back

After Share
Buy-back

Before Share
Buy-back

After Share
Buy-back

Group Company

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 8,020 1,286 8,020 1,286
Accumulated profits 49,612 49,612 13,305 13,305
Treasury shares (89) – (89) –

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company 57,543 50,898 21,236 14,591

NAV(1) 57,543 50,898 21,236 14,591
Cash and cash equivalents 23,270 16,625 999 999(2)

Current Assets 52,907 46,262 19,325 19,325
Current Liabilities 14,801 14,801 199 6,844
Working capital 38,106 31,461 19,126 12,481
Total borrowings – – – 6,645
Profit attributable to owners of

the Company 9,018 9,018 5,302 5,302
Number of Shares 207,656,700 186,891,030 207,656,700 186,891,030

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents)(3) 27.71 27.23 10.23 7.81
Current Ratio (times)(4) 3.57 3.13 97.11 2.82
Basic EPS (cents)(5) 4.34 4.83 2.55 2.84

APPENDIX

ANNUAL REPORT 2022 | CHOO CHIANG HOLDINGS LTD. 123

(ii)	 Off-Market Purchases

As at 31 December 2022

Before Share
Buy-back

After Share
Buy-back

Before Share
Buy-back

After Share
Buy-back

Group Company

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 8,020 352 8,020 352
Accumulated profits 49,612 49,612 13,305 13,305
Treasury shares (89) – (89) –

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company 57,543 49,964 21,236 13,657

NAV(1) 57,543 49,964 21,236 13,657
Cash and cash equivalents 23,270 15,691 999 999(2)

Current Assets 52,907 45,328 19,325 19,325
Current Liabilities 14,801 14,801 199 7,778
Working capital 38,106 30,527 19,126 11,547
Total borrowings – – – 7,579
Profit attributable to owners of

the Company 9,018 9,018 5,302 5,302
Number of Shares 207,656,700 186,891,030 207,656,700 186,891,030

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents)(3) 27.71 26.73 10.23 7.31
Current Ratio (times)(4) 3.57 3.06 97.11 2.48
Basic EPS (cents)(5) 4.34 4.83 2.55 2.84

Notes:

(1)	 NAV represents total assets less total liabilities.

(2)	 The Company will procure loans from its subsidiaries of an amount sufficient to finance the Share Buy-backs being S$6.645
million for Market Purchases and S$7.579 million for Off-Market Purchases.

(3)	 NAV per Share is computed based on NAV divided by the number of Shares in issue.

(4) 	 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5)	 Basic EPS is computed based on profit attributable to owners of the Company divided by the number of Shares in issue.